Band Booster's Meeting
January 8, 2024 7:00 p.m.
Ringgold High School Auditorium

> Pledge of Allegiance

> Meeting Minutes December 4, 2023
o Motion to accept minutes made by Lori Callahan
o Seconded by Cyndee Gantner

> Band Director - Dawn Mason
o Trailer - Making a proposal and submitting to central office and they will
submit to the board (took them three months to tell us this is what we had to do)

o County Band & Choir - 205 kids; February1st & 2.

»  Need 2-3 adults - sell ticket, sell cds

= Directors Doughnuts and coffee & lunch both days

= Banquet

= Concert Friday night

» Every district in the County is participating except McGuffy Band
e 1 snack per kid per day
e 2 waters per kid per day

o February meeting will be trip meeting
* Forms
* Rules
= Final ltinerary
= Final Payment

o Need 80s prom dresses for the musical

» Treasure's Report - Royal King

o Beginning balance $110,203.19

o Deposits $5,451.00

o Expenditures <$18,362.50>

o Earmarked Accounts <$44,515.77>
= Student Credits <$34,982.00>
» |ndoor Drumline Credits <$2,943.77>
= Helmets <$4,000.00>
= County Band <$2,590.00>

o Available Balance $52,775.92
=  Motion to accept Treasure's report and pay bills made by Susan Orrick
=  Seconded by Lori Callahan

o Outstanding Bills $13,963.00
* Motion to accept Linda Wallace
»  Seconded by Cyndee Gantner

» Auxiliary Treasurer’s Report - Tricia Lewis
o $4,128.35
=  Motion to accept Auxiliary Treasurer's Report made by Lori Callahan
=  Seconded by Kim Mclntosh




> Credit Keeper's Report - Melissa Peterson
o Passed around credit account spreadsheet - Up to date as of today
* Highlighted in yellow = met trip contribution requirement
* Motion to accept Credit Keeper's report made by Karen Quarture
» Seconded by Royal King

» Fundraising - Cathy Wardle
o Hoagie making 1/11 for fresh bread - NEED HELP!

o Valdiserri's - muffins & cinnamon rolls
= 3 credits; orders due 1/22/24

o That's a Wrap pepperonirolls
= 5 credits; orders due 1/23/24
= Delivered 02/28/24
* Running at same time as muffins to give additional opportunity to meet trip
fundraising requirement

o Jan24 Hoagie sale
=  Orders due 01/25/24
= This month's hoagie sale will count towards trip; Feb & Mar will count towards
next year or RIP, if applicable

o Easter Sarris Candy
»  Will get forms out end of the month beginning of next

o Snacks
* Hoping they will be here this week; trying for hoagie making Thursday

» Candy Bars - Linda Wallace
o Candy bars are ready

» Musical Basket Raffle
o If you can or know anyone who would like to donate a basket let Karen Quarture or
Tricia Lewis know
o There will be a door prize basket - Jimmy Buffet theme
* Amazon wish list to be provided for donations
o Need by the end of February

o Band Boosters trip contribution will be no less than $75
*  Final amount to be announced at February meeting
o Hollywood Studios on Day 2 (Monday, March 18t%) if you want to make reservations
for building lightsaber

» Unfinished / new business
o Trailer purchase - preparing proposal to submit to central office
o No new business

> Motion to adjourn - Kim Mclntosh
o Seconded by Linda Wallace




Ringgold Band Boosters Treasurers Report

December 2023

Beginning Balance

Deposits

Valdiserris pies and rolls

Sarris

Hoagies

Trip Payment

County Band Festival

County Band Festival

Snack Variety and cookie dough

Expenditures

Anderson Candies candy bars
OakBrook Corp ( popcorn/cookies
DeCarlo's Hoagies

Metro Tours

ABC Fundraising

Ending Balance
Earmarked Accounts
Student Credits
Indoor Drum Line
Helmets

Co. Band

Available Checking Balance

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

$110,203.19

$5,451.00
$187.00
$507.00
$880.00

$1,794.00
$875.00
$630.00
$578.00

$18,362.50
$2,376.00
$1,810.90
$4,478.60
$9,2417.00
$450.00

$917,291.69

$44,515.77
$34,982.00
$2,943.77
$4,000.00
$2,590.00

$52,775.92

-$662.00

$340.00
$320.00
$2.00
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