Band Booster's Meeting January 8, 2024 7:00 p.m. Ringgold High School Auditorium

- > Pledge of Allegiance
- Meeting Minutes December 4, 2023
 - o Motion to accept minutes made by Lori Callahan
 - Seconded by Cyndee Gantner
- > Band Director Dawn Mason
 - o Trailer Making a proposal and submitting to central office and they will submit to the board (took them three months to tell us this is what we had to do)
 - o County Band & Choir 205 kids; February1st & 2nd.
 - Need 2-3 adults sell ticket, sell cds
 - Directors Doughnuts and coffee & lunch both days
 - Banquet
 - Concert Friday night
 - Every district in the County is participating except McGuffy Band
 - 1 snack per kid per day
 - 2 waters per kid per day
 - o February meeting will be trip meeting
 - Forms
 - Rules
 - Final Itinerary
 - Final Payment
 - Need 80s prom dresses for the musical
- > Treasure's Report Royal King
 - o Beginning balance \$110,203.19
 - o Deposits \$5,451.00
 - o Expenditures <\$18,362.50>
 - o Earmarked Accounts <\$44,515.77>
 - Student Credits <\$34,982.00>
 - Indoor Drumline Credits <\$2,943.77>
 - Helmets <\$4,000.00>
 - County Band <\$2,590.00>
 - o Available Balance \$52,775.92
 - Motion to accept Treasure's report and pay bills made by Susan Orrick
 - Seconded by Lori Callahan
 - o Outstanding Bills \$13,963.00
 - Motion to accept Linda Wallace
 - Seconded by Cyndee Gantner
- > Auxiliary Treasurer's Report Tricia Lewis
 - 0 \$4,128.35
 - Motion to accept Auxiliary Treasurer's Report made by Lori Callahan
 - Seconded by Kim McIntosh

- > Credit Keeper's Report Melissa Peterson
 - o Passed around credit account spreadsheet Up to date as of today
 - Highlighted in yellow = met trip contribution requirement
 - Motion to accept Credit Keeper's report made by Karen Quarture
 - Seconded by Royal King
- Fundraising Cathy Wardle
 - o Hoagie making 1/11 for fresh bread NEED HELP!
 - o Valdiserri's muffins & cinnamon rolls
 - 3 credits; orders due 1/22/24
 - o That's a Wrap pepperoni rolls
 - 5 credits: orders due 1/23/24
 - Delivered 02/28/24
 - Running at same time as muffins to give additional opportunity to meet trip fundraising requirement
 - o Jan24 Hoagie sale
 - Orders due 01/25/24
 - This month's hoagie sale will count towards trip; Feb & Mar will count towards next year or RIP, if applicable
 - o Easter Sarris Candy
 - Will get forms out end of the month beginning of next
 - o Snacks
 - Hoping they will be here this week; trying for hoagie making Thursday
- > Candy Bars Linda Wallace
 - o Candy bars are ready
- ➤ Musical Basket Raffle
 - o If you can or know anyone who would like to donate a basket let Karen Quarture or Tricia Lewis know
 - o There will be a door prize basket Jimmy Buffet theme
 - Amazon wish list to be provided for donations
 - o Need by the end of February
- > Trip
 - Band Boosters trip contribution will be no less than \$75
 - Final amount to be announced at February meeting
 - Hollywood Studios on Day 2 (Monday, March 18th) if you want to make reservations for building lightsaber
- Unfinished / new business
 - o Trailer purchase preparing proposal to submit to central office
 - No new business
- Motion to adjourn Kim McIntosh
 - Seconded by Linda Wallace

Ringgold Band Boosters Treasurers Report December 2023

Beginning Balance	\$110,203.19
Deposits	\$5,451.00
Valdiserris pies and rolls	\$187.00
Sarris	\$507.00
Hoagies	\$880.00
Trip Payment	\$1,794.00
County Band Festival	\$875.00
County Band Festival	\$630.00
Snack Variety and cookie dough	\$578.00
Expenditures	\$18,362.50
Anderson Candies candy bars	\$2,376.00
OakBrook Corp (popcorn/cookies	\$1,810.90
DeCarlo's Hoagies	\$4,478.60
Metro Tours	\$9,247.00
ABC Fundraising	\$450.00
Ending Balance	\$97,291.69
Earmarked Accounts	\$44,515.77
Student Credits	\$34,982.00
Indoor Drum Line	\$2,943.77
Helmets	\$4,000.00
Co. Band	\$2,590.00
Available Checking Balance	\$52,775.92
OUTSTANDING ITEMS:	-\$662.00
	\$340.00
	\$320.00
	\$2.00

1 Was A ACT atacks	26 Dm. Chinial
1 Kim McIntosh	26 Rose Chiprich
2 Royal King	Dana Bucci
3 Melissa Pekrsen	28 Frie Clark
4 linda Wallace	29 Cyndee Gantner 30 Tricia Lewis
5 Cathy Wardle	30 Tricia Lewis
6 Leigh Ann Brenn Heck	31
7 Tricia Lewis	32
8 Arita Hage	33
9 Brian Cardis	34
10 Stacy Bartkus	35
11 Julie Holcombe	36
12 Leah Anderson	37
13 Mulissa Newman	38
14 Lori Carmhan	39
15 Heather DiPiazza	40
16 Alician Bernardo	41
17 Heather Bianchi	42
18 Chemiralauro	43
19 Kyrie Kenyon	44
20 Michelle Bangszak	45
21 Swan Arrick	46
22 Jenn Combe =	47
23 ARON ETCKER	48
24 Kim Hooper	49
25 Debra Andrews	50